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AntCom Induction Week
4-8 September 2023
Odense, SDU

4 September 2023 - DIAS Seminarrum V24-411-0
Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.15

11.15-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-0onw.

Welcome and coffee

General Introduction (Aglae Pizzone, Rosa M. Porto Rodriguez, Paolo Scattolin and
Réka Forrai)

General introduction to the tools to be used (EU Portal, eCloud, Zotero, etc...)
Lunch break

Visits to the special collections with Jakob Povl Holck and Mogens Kragsig Jensen
Coffee break

Pictures and clips shooting with Anders Boe — Group 1

5 September 2023 - DIAS Seminarrum V24-411-0
Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825

9.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-0nw.

Discussion on methodological readings (Readings)

Coffee break

General introduction to Oral History by Patrick Urru (Readings)
Lunch break

Introduction to multi- and hyperspectral image acquisition by Giacomo Marchioro
and René Lynge Eriksen

Coffee break

Pictures and clips shooting with Anders Boe — Group 2
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6 September 2023 — Room 097
Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825

9.00-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-12.30
12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30
15.30-16.30

19.00

Workshop Addressing Bias by Donna Hurford
Coffee break

Self-evaluation Questionnaires

Lunch break

General introduction to Citizen Science by Jacob Buur and Thomas Kaarsted
(Readings)

Coffee break
Election PhD Representative

Common dinner at Restaurant Nordatlanten

7 September 2023

WP2 — MANUSCRIPT HERITAGE TEXTUAL COMMUNITIES (fellows 1, 2. 4. 5) — Paolo
Scattolin (Readings) - Locke Meetingroom
Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/67891325353

09.30-10.00
10.00-11.00
11.00-11.15
11.15-11.45
11.45-12.30
12.30-14.00
14.00-14.45
14.45-15.30
15.30-15.45
15.45-16.15
16.15-16.45
16.45-17.00

Manuscript (tangible or intangible) heritage: An introduction

Debate about readings

Coffee break

Fragmentary manuscripts: An introduction

Palimpsests: An introduction

Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant

Visualizing manuscripts (1): An overview of recent experiments
Visualizing manuscripts (2): Analysis and interoperability of the data
Coffee break

Citizen Science and manuscripts: Imagining a workflow for young ‘scientists’
Walk & Talk: «<How does all this relate to my research project?»
General discussion

WP3 — LINGUISTIC HERITAGE (fellows 6, 7) — Francesco G. Giannachi & Manuela
Pellegrino (Readings) - DIAS Mgdelokale Syd V22-503a-2
Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/62597758445

09.30-10.00

Minority languages: an introduction
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10.00-11.00
11.00-11.15

11.15-11.45

11.45-12.30
12.30-14.00
14.00-15.30
15.30-15.50
15.50-16.30
16.30-16.45
16.45-17.00

Debate about readings

Coffee break

Cultural background and minority languages: the contribution that research projects
can make

General discussion

Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant

History and storytelling of Southern European minority languages
Case-studies: Albania and Greece

Debate

Coffee break

Direct experiences of PhD candidates in the study of minorities before AntCom

WP4 — NARRATIVE HERITAGE (fellows 3. 8. 9, 10) — Rosa M. Porto Rodriguez

(Readings) -

Dewey Meetingroom

Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/63131994459

09.30-10.00
10.00-11.00
11.00-11.15
11.15-11.45
11.45-12.30
12.30-14.00
14.00-14.30
14.30-14.50
14.50-15.30
15.30-15.45
15.45-16.15
16.15-17.00

Heritage and memory: an introduction

Debate about readings 1-3

Coffee break

Walk and talk — “how all this relates to my research project?”
General discussion

Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant

“Whose story is this?”: Cultural heritage and storytelling

The Athenian agora: a case-study

Questionnaire and debate

Coffee break

Screening of Les statues meurent aussi (Alain Resnais, 1953)
General discussion

8 September 2023

09.00-10.00
10.00-11.00
11.00-12.30
12.30-14.00

14.00-15.30

Odense City Museum: presentation of the collection with Jannie Amsgaard Ebsen
Walk in the city center
Mogntergarden Museum + guided tour of Medieval Odense with Mads Thagard Runge

Lunch in the city center: Oluf Bagers Gard

Visit to the HC Andersen Museum
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