

AntCom Induction Week 4-8 September 2023 **Odense**, SDU

4 September 2023 - <u>DIAS Seminarrum V24-411-0</u> Zoom link: <u>https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825</u>

10.00-10.30	Welcome and coffee
10.30-11.15	General Introduction (Aglae Pizzone, Rosa M. Porto Rodriguez, Paolo Scattolin and Réka Forrai)
11.15-12.30	General introduction to the tools to be used (EU Portal, eCloud, Zotero, etc)
12.30-13.30	Lunch break
13.30-15.00	Visits to the special collections with Jakob Povl Holck and Mogens Kragsig Jensen
15.00-15.30	Coffee break

Pictures and clips shooting with Anders Boe – Group 1 15.30-onw.

5 September 2023 - <u>DIAS Seminarrum V24-411-0</u> Zoom link: <u>https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825</u>

9.00-10.30	Discussion on methodological readings (Readings)
10.30-11.00	Coffee break
11.00-12.30	General introduction to Oral History by Patrick Urru (<u>Readings</u>)
12.30-13.30	Lunch break
13.30-15.00	Introduction to multi- and hyperspectral image acquisition by Giacomo Marchioro and René Lynge Eriksen
15.00-15.30	Coffee break
15.30-onw.	Pictures and clips shooting with Anders Boe – Group 2





6 September 2023 – <u>Room 097</u>

Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/69373393825

9.00-10.30	Workshop Addressing Bias by Donna Hurford
10.30-11.00	Coffee break
11.00-12.30	Self-evaluation Questionnaires
12.30-13.30	Lunch break
13.30-15.00	General introduction to Citizen Science by Jacob Buur and Thomas Kaarsted ($\underline{\textbf{Readings}}$)
15.00-15.30	Coffee break
15.30-16.30	Election PhD Representative
19.00	Common dinner at <u>Restaurant Nordatlanten</u>

7 September 2023

WP2 - MANUSCRIPT HERITAGE TEXTUAL COMMUNITIES (fellows 1, 2, 4, 5) - Paolo

Scattolin (Readings) - Locke Meetingroom

Zoom link: https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/67891325353

09.30-10.00	Manuscript (tangible or intangible) heritage: An introduction
10.00-11.00	Debate about readings
11.00-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-11.45	Fragmentary manuscripts: An introduction
11.45-12.30	Palimpsests: An introduction
12.30-14.00	Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant
14.00-14.45	Visualizing manuscripts (1): An overview of recent experiments
14.45-15.30	Visualizing manuscripts (2): Analysis and interoperability of the data
15.30-15.45	Coffee break
15.45-16.15	Citizen Science and manuscripts: Imagining a workflow for young 'scientists'
16.15-16.45	Walk & Talk: «How does all this relate to my research project?»
16.45-17.00	General discussion

WP3 - LINGUISTIC HERITAGE (fellows 6, 7) - Francesco G. Giannachi & Manuela

Pellegrino (<u>Readings</u>) - <u>DIAS Mødelokale Syd V22-503a-2</u> Zoom link: <u>https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/62597758445</u>

09.30-10.00 Minority languages: an introduction





10.00-11.00 11.00-11.15 11.15-11.45	Debate about readings Coffee break Cultural background and minority languages: the contribution that research projects
11.45-12.30 12.30-14.00 14.00-15.30 15.30-15.50	can make General discussion Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant History and storytelling of Southern European minority languages Case-studies: Albania and Greece
15.50-16.30 16.30-16.45 16.45-17.00	Debate Coffee break Direct experiences of PhD candidates in the study of minorities before AntCom

WP4 - NARRATIVE HERITAGE (<u>fellows 3, 8, 9, 10</u>) - Rosa M. Porto Rodriguez (<u>Readings</u>) - <u>Dewey Meetingroom</u> Zoom link: <u>https://syddanskuni.zoom.us/j/63131994459</u>

09.30-10.00	Heritage and memory: an introduction
10.00-11.00	Debate about readings 1-3
11.00-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-11.45	Walk and talk – "how all this relates to my research project?"
11.45-12.30	General discussion
12.30-14.00	Lunch Break at the Campus Restaurant
14.00-14.30	"Whose story is this?": Cultural heritage and storytelling
14.30-14.50	The Athenian agora: a case-study
14.50-15.30	Questionnaire and debate
15.30-15.45	Coffee break
15.45-16.15	Screening of Les statues meurent aussi (Alain Resnais, 1953)
16.15-17.00	General discussion

8 September 2023

09.00-10.00	Odense City Museum: presentation of the collection with Jannie Amsgaard Ebsen
10.00-11.00	Walk in the city center
11.00-12.30	Møntergården Museum + guided tour of Medieval Odense with Mads Thagård Runge
12.30-14.00	Lunch in the city center: Oluf Bagers Gård
14.00-15.30	Visit to the HC Andersen Museum

